Office of Financial Management

Municipality

Bremerton
Camas
Ellensburg
Everett
Kennewick
Lacey
Longview
Mountlake Terrace
Omak
Redmond
Sedro-Woolley
South Cle Elum
Sunnyside
Tacoma

Toledo
Waitsburg
White Salmon
Woodway

April 1,2023
Population

44,640
27,420
20,900
114,200
86,470
59,430
38,130
23,810
4,980
77,490
12,900
565
16,530
222,400
695
1,185
2,500
1,340

Page 1 of 1

Fourth Quarterly Report of Annexations, Incorporations and Other Boundary Adjustments
City and Town Base and Adjusted Population

Aug. 31,2024
Adjusted
Population*

44,961
27,479
20915
114,017
86,478
59,444
38,132
23,812
4,980
77,503
12,917
565
16,532
222,810
708
1,185
2,538
1,340

Cities and towns listed above annexed territory during the current quarter.

(*) The adjusted population is each city/town's April 1, 2023 population plus any annexed
population and any change in naval population from April 2, 2023 through the end of the
current quarter. Some annexations do not contain population.
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