<u>Municipality</u>	April 1, 2023 <u>Population</u>	Aug. 31, 2024 Adjusted <u>Population*</u>
Bremerton	44,640	44,961
Camas	27,420	27,479
Ellensburg	20,900	20,915
Everett	114,200	114,017
Kennewick	86,470	86,478
Lacey	59,430	59,444
Longview	38,130	38,132
Mountlake Terrace	23,810	23,812
Omak	4,980	4,980
Redmond	77,490	77,503
Sedro-Woolley	12,900	12,917
South Cle Elum	565	565
Sunnyside	16,530	16,532
Tacoma	222,400	222,810
Toledo	695	708
Waitsburg	1,185	1,185
White Salmon	2,500	2,538
Woodway	1,340	1,340

Cities and towns listed above annexed territory during the current quarter.

^(*) The adjusted population is each city/town's April 1, 2023 population plus any annexed population and any change in naval population from April 2, 2023 through the end of the current quarter. Some annexations do not contain population.